	roved: 7/05/2023			
Effe	ctive: 7/22/2023	LL COLINTY COLINOI		
1		H COUNTY COUNCIL		
2	SNOHOMISH C	COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
3	ODDINA	ANOE NO. 02.050		
4	URDINA	ANCE NO. 23-056		
5	ADDDOVING AMENDMENT WITH WA	CHINICTON STATE DEDARTMENT OF SOCIAL		
6		SHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL		
7		RECIPIENTS OF TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE		
8 9	FOR NEEDY FAMILIES THR	OUGH THE WORKFIRST PROGRAM.		
10	WHEDEAS Spokomish County	entered into a program agreement with		
11	•	I and Health Services to assist recipients of		
12		ies (TANF) to meet their goals and provide well-		
13	being for their family through the WorkF			
14	being for their family through the Worki	list Flogram, and		
15	WHEREAS, the Washington Sta	te Department of Social and Health Services and		
16		ent wish to continue this partnership; and		
17	the ononomism county meanin beparen	one wish to continue the partitioning, and		
18	WHEREAS the County Council	held a public hearing on July 5, 2023, to		
19		h Washington State Department of Social and		
20		nohomish County Executive to enter into such		
21	amendment in substantially the form at			
22	,	,		
23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORD	DAINED:		
24	,			
25	Section 1. The County Council h	ereby adopts the foregoing recitals as findings of		
26	fact and conclusions as if set forth in full herein.			
27				
28	Section 2. The County Council h	ereby authorizes the County Executive, or		
29	designee, to execute the amendment b	etween Snohomish County and Washington		
30	•	Services in substantially the form attached		
31	hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> .			
32				
33				
34	PASSED this 5 th day of July, 202	23.		
35				
36				
37		SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL		
38		Snohomish County, Washington		
39				
40		Ognad Wagd		
41		<u>Qared Mead</u> Chairperson		
42		ynairperson		
43				

44

1 2	ATTEST:	
3 4	Maleur Las Danuty Clark of the Council	
5	Deputy Clerk of the Council	
6 7 8	(X) APPROVED () EMERGENCY	
9	() VETOED	DATE: July 12, 2023
10		DATE
11		
12		One
13		County Executive
14	ATTECT:	County Executive
15	ATTEST:	
16		
17	711 1: 1	
18	Melissa Geraghty	
19		
20	Approved as to form only:	
21 22	PODE 05-25-2023	
23	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	
24	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	

25



CONTRACT AMENDMENT WorkFirst Children with Special Needs

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 2363-46789

Amendment No. 01

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of

Program Contract Number

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below.							Click here to enter text. Contractor Contract Number			
CONTRACTOR NAME				CON	ITRACTOR o	doing busines	s as (DBA	١)		
Snohomish County				Snohomish County Health Department						
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 3020 Rucker Ave Suite 203 Everett, WA 98201-				WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) 313-014-461			SINESS	DSHS INDEX NUMI 1065	BER	
CONTRACTOR CONTACT Katie Curtis		339-87	TELEPHO 11	Click here to enter text. k			CONTRACTOR E-N katie.curtis@co. us			
DSHS ADMINISTRATION			DSHS D	IVISIC	N		DSHS	CONTRACT CODE		
Economic Services Administration	า			nunity Services Division 3003CS-63			CS-63			
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE					CT ADDRES					
Anne Cervantes			840 N.	Broa	idway Suit	e 200				
Regional WorkFirst Coordinator										
			Everet	t, WA	98201					
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE	ACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT							CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS		
(206) 402-2560			Click here to enter text. anne.cervantes@dshs					cervantes@dshs.	wa.gov	
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIEN	IT FOR P	URPOSE	ES OF THI	S COI	NTRACT?	CFDA NUM	IBERS			
NO AMENDMENT START DATE		CONTE	RACT END	DATI	-	<u> </u>				
07/01/2023		06/30		DAII	=					
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT	-			PEAS	E OR DECR	PEASE	TOTAL	MAXIMUM CONTRA	CT AMOUNT	
\$3,575.00	\$14,300.00						875.00			
REASON FOR AMENDMENT; CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO										
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into this Contract Amendment by reference: Additional Exhibits (specify):										
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing										
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract Amendment.										
CONTRACTOR CICNIATURE			DDINITE	D 114 1	AE AND TITI	_		DATE	OLONED	
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE Digitally signature, Larper, La	cey				ME AND TITL	.E		07/10/	SIGNED	
Date: 2023			County	⊏xecl	ulive			077107		
DSHS SIGNATURE 09:08:37 -	07'00		PRINTE	D NAN	IE AND TITL	E		DATE	SIGNED	
Attildebrant A				e Hildebrant, Contracts Officer			07/13	3/2023		

COUN	CIL	USE	ONLY

2023-0603 ECAF#_

MOT/ORD Ordinance 23-056

This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor is hereby amended as follows:

- **1.** The period of performance is extended through June 30, 2025.
- 2. The Contract Maximum Amount is increased by \$14,300. The new Contract Maximum Amount is \$17.875.
- 3. Section 4. Consideration, is amended as follows:

Total consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Contract, shall be paid in accordance with the fees set forth in the attached Exhibit(s).

Total consideration payable for the contract period to the Contractor for satisfactory work performance including any and all expenses under this Contract is up to a maximum of \$ 14,300.

Unspent funds designated for any State Fiscal Year shall remain unspent and may not be carried forward into the following State Fiscal Year.

Consideration payable per State Fiscal Year:

State Fiscal Year 2023 (July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024) = \$ 7,150

State Fiscal Year 2024 (July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025) = \$ 7,150

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.